Paulette Ware

Wade Hansen

City

Township SG County – Valley

SG County - Grant

Center Township

U.S.D. 439 SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to K.S.A. 25-2018(e), that a school district general election will be held by Unified School District No. 439, of Harvey County, Kansas on November 7, 2023 for the purpose of electing four members for four year terms to the Board of Education of such district and that the same will be an election at large.

The names of the candidates and the board member district positions for which they have filed are as follows:

Board Member - Pos 1

Board Member - Pos 2

Beth Sharbutt	Board Member - Pos 2	
Dwight Wilkes	Board Member - P	os 2
Lee Bakker	Board Member - Pos 3	
Lori Kasney	Board Member - Pos 3	
Shawn Chapman	Board Member - Pos 7	
The voting place and terr	itory to be served is as follows:	
Sedgwick City	Christian Church, Sedgwick	112 W 5th, Sedgwick
Darlington Twp	Grace Community Church	1600 S Anderson, Newton
Lakin Twp	Halstead High School Gym	520 W 6th St, Halstead
Sedgwick Twp	Christian Church, Sedgwick	112 W 5th, Sedgwick
SG County - Sedgwick	Valley Center Community	314 Clay, Valley Center

Notice is further given that the Harvey County polls will be opened at 7:00 a.m. and closed at 7:00 p.m. and the Sedgwick County polls will be opened at 6:00 a.m. and closed at 7:00 p.m. on Election Day. Advance voting in-person is available to all Harvey County registered voters in the Harvey County Courthouse, 800 N. Main St, Newton, weekdays 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. beginning on October 24, and on Saturday, November 4 from 9 a.m. to 2 p.m. Advance voting in-person ends at 12 noon on Monday, November 6.

Valley Center Community 314 Clay, Valley Center

1941 E 61st St N, Park City

Dated this 1st day of September 2023 Rick Piepho, Harvey County Election Officer

Center

Center

Park City Hall